

SECTION IV B

Listed on 22.07.2015

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 27

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
4506-4507 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sharad JaiswalPetitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition
(Civil) Nos. 729-731 of 2011."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to common Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in both the matters through Registered A.D. Post and Respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 4506 of 2013 through Mr. Tapash Kumar Singh, Advocate as he has filed Caveat/ vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 6 in SLP(C) No. 4506 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from common Respondents Nos. 1 to 5 in both the matters.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advocate.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh