

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
6-4507/2013

No(s). 450

SHARAD JAISWAL  
tioner(s)

Peti

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
ondent(s)

Resp

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

effect                      Petitioner      has      not      yet      taken      fresh      steps      to  
service upon respondent nos. 1 to 5, common to both matters.  
Be                      taken      within      four      weeks      time.                      Notices      thereafter  
be                      issued.

SLP(C)                      Vakalatnama      on      behalf                      of      respondent                      no.6      in

NO.4506/2013, caveator, has not been filed by the ld. Counsel  
Signature Not Verified

Mr Tapesh Kumar Singh who is mentioned to have appeared on  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.09.23  
17:01:55 IST  
Reason:

the last date of hearing and is present and it is mentioned  
that no undertaking was given on his behalf or by him to

Item No.15

appear on behalf of respondent no.6. It is perused that vakalatnama of Mr Tapeshe Kumar Singh is on record for respondent, Sandeep Sangwan, Advocate. However, it is reiterated that vakalatnama was filed in the year 2011. As on date, the ld. Counsel has no instructions to appear on his behalf any more. In the given circumstances, ld. counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no.6 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 11.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar