

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4506-4507/2013

SHARAD JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Phookat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No steps have been taken for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1 to 5 (common to both the matters) and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) no.4506/2013. As a matter of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar