

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4506-4507/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2011 in CWP No. 11096/2011 02/08/2011 in RP No. 290/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHARAD JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. AP & J Chambers,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv. (Not Present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Let steps be taken for service on unserved respondents within four weeks hence failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER